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SAC, Dallas 	 February 17, 1964 

• 

Dipfctor, FD1 

',/ N7 	0 
_LEE InVEY OS1:ALD, aka 
IS 
Bufile 105-82555 
Dallas file 100-10461 • 

RUTH HYDE PAIUE, aka 
IS - R 
bnfile 105-126126 
Dallas file 105-1716 

1 - Mr. Delmont 
1 - Mr. Conrad 
1 - Mr. Rosen 
1 . fir. Sullivan 
1 - Mr. Malley 
1 -.Mr. Dranigan 
1 - tlr, Lenihan 

Enclosed herewith are copies of FD-192 Forms entitled 
"rulky Exhibit - Inventory of Property Acquired vs Evidence!!: V  

,___. \ --. xecuted by your office in captioned matters dated 2-3-64. '1' 1 c;. ,  i 

o el 	 Cureau noted that in these FD-192 Forms yours office 
 

4 a. 

l''■ "indicated that the property being listed was located in the 
v 	nulky Exhibit Files" of your office. As you ore aware,:muc  
.,-- k of the evidence in captioned matters obtained by your office  

-1.' :has been forwarded to the Eureau where it is being maintained 	t .')4 : by the FBI Laboratory. Accordingly, you should resubmit these 	. 75;  FD-192 Forms and in those inntonces where the evidence concerning 	L 

N. 	-;', so designate on the FD-192 Forms involved, You should also 
Q■ 	- captioned matters is maintained by the FIJI Laboratory, you should 

I 	indicate on each FD-192 Form the evidence item nuelber where 	

( 
( 

Fondle prof-wily. 	MAILRIEDG: 31. li  . 	'--• 077, -... `31 3 ir  icf: 

II A  A  known. 

___,T4gwo: 	
so MAR ' p64 

,kr Z.  
) FEU 1 I Ift4 	 s 

k  Enclosures 14 	 / 

%,.. ."' ............. 

e 

Dallas in submitting its scan-annual inventory of items 
/ of evidence maintained in captioned matters, indicates the evidence k, 
,--is maintained in its bulky exhibit files. This is incorrect 

L:Z7t_-_IindSfdch 	o.f the evidence is maintained by FIJI LaboratortYt; 
- - where it can be immediately made available to the President's, 	(11.." 

Commission when called for. FD-192 Forms should be corrected`1044- 

---Laboratory 
correct location of cvideaceArtaintain0 11 this case. 'Tin •  

--Laboratory hasilloted on the FD-192 	'attached to this;:yellowV,-• 
,item numbers f evidence maintained by FIJI Laboratory, Similar' 
-notations hair been made on FD-192 Forms being returned to Dallas 

Trotfrr 
Tote. Roca _to assist Do los in correlating this data. 
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FBI 

Date: 2/20/64 

Transmit the following in 	
-4 

 
(Type in plain text or code) 

AIRTEL • 	 AIAMAIL 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-52555) 

FRON: SAC, KANSAS CITY (105-1730) p 

RE: 	LEE HARVEY OSVALD 
IS - R - CUDA 

00 Dallas 

Re Bureau airtel to KansaS City dated 2/38/54. 

Enclosed to Lilwauhee is one copy of reairtel for 
information. • ,

• 

Credit and arrest records, city directories and 
telephone directories, greater Kansas City, fail to identify 

/11E:tI,E;LT RUBE,TATORP,'IEE or by variations in spelling of the 
last name. Tile above spelling does not ap2ear in local 
directories. However, the following spellings do appear: 
vooamzs, YOORHEIS, v00:LIrE3, vooams, VORHEES. 

The telephone directory for Greater Kansas City, 
which includes Overland Park, Kansas, reflects the above-listed 
names; and each person under those spellings was telephonically 
contacted without locating anyone with knowledge of KERB= 
RCBLI1T VORRHEES. 

EILLAUKEE OITICE, at Beloit, Viseensin, will theou;1 
birth records and other logical sources attemdt to ascertain 
the present whereabouts of VORRHEES. 

Kansas City will surep results of investigation upon 
receipt of investigation conducted at Beloit. 

/1'• 	 3 

REG- 31 

C-If-1 4:7---  

Approved: 	9,Alk  
2 mil 5SPerSfilgent in Charge 

Via 	  
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

, 3 - Bureau get • 
2 - rilwaukee (Encl. 1) R el 
1 - Dallas (100-10431)0 el 
2 - Kansas City gel 
VCS:.gmh 
(8) 

Sent 
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EARL WARREN. 
Cho. mai 

RICHARD R. RUSSEL!. 
)011N 611LP MAN COOPER 
!SALE BOCCI 
EZRA! D R. FORD 
JOHN J. McCLOY 
ALLEN W. WUXI 

. lir. J. Edgar Hoover 
Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

Dear Hr. Hoover: 

.( , 	4 
t 1 - 	• 
V.' 	-...0 k) . 0 • 

I am glad thaL we hod the opportunity to discuss 
personally on January 26, 1964, the allegations to the effect 
that Lee Harvey Oswald eras an informant of the Federal Bureau 
of Investigation. 

Since our meetinl, the Commission hay received many 
helpful moteriols from your office concerning these allegations. 
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your letters dated February 6 
and 12, 1964, enclosing your own affidavit az well as various 
affidavits submitted by agents of the Federal Bureau of Investiga-
tion who interviewed Lee Harvey Oswald or had responsibility for 
the supervision of Bureau informants in the areas whore Oswald 
lived. I tunvw thot the Commission will consider these sul,missions, 
supplemented by your recent interviews of District Attorney Wade 
and Houston "Pasta  reporter Hudkins„ as important contributions 
to the Commission ia work. 

In light of our e-ntinuing review of then e allegations, 
I would like to bring to yeur attention one related maLter. Your 
letter of January 21, 190, advised the Commission that Special • 
Agent James P. Hooty's name, office telephone number . end automobile 
license number, one digit off, appeared in 0owald's address book. 
In so informing the Commission, your letter supplied information 
vhich appears to have been omitted from an earlier report of the 
FFI submitted to this Connicsion. 



2 

Specifically, the report of Special Agent Gemberling 
dated December 23, 1963, et Dallas, Texas, beginning at ree 672 
purports to set forth the names, addresses and/or phone numbers 
contained in Oswald's address book. At page 696 of this report, 
certain entries are set forth with an indication that they 
appear on page 74 of the address book. Examination of the 
address book reveals that certain information has been omitted. 
at this point in your report, including Special Agent Hosty's 
name, a telephone number, a license number, the date "Nov 1, 
1963," and an address, "1114 Commerce St Dallas." 

The Commission sroldfl like to be informed of the circum-
stances surrounding this omission. More particularly, it would 
assist the Commission in appraising the significance of this 
matter if we knew the names of the agents, including supervisors, 
who prepared thin portion of the report or made any decision to 
omit information from the report. Needless to say, we would like 
a full explanation. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

; 
J. Lee Rankin 
General Counsel 
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- 	 . 
1 - Mr. Belmont; 1 - Mr. Mohr; 1 - fir. DeLoach; 	- Mr. Posen;1-Con: 
1 - Mr. Sullivan; 1 - fir. Malley; 1 - Mr. Inge; 1 - Mr. NcGowan; 
1 - Mr. Hines; 1 - Mr. Branigan; 1 - Mr. Lenihan 

6 	February 27, 1964 

Honorable J. Lee Rankin 
General Counsel 
The President's Commission 
200 Maryland Avenue, N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 
Dear Mr. Rankin: 

Reference is mode to your letter of February 20, 
1964, wherein you requested to be advised of the circumstances 
surrounding the omission of Special Agent Janes P. Rostyl s 
name and related (Intl ns appearing in Lee Harvey Oswald's 
address book in our report of Special Agent Robert P. Genberling 
dated December 23, 1963, at (Dallas, Texas, in the Oswld case. - 	• 
You indicated it would assist the Comnission in nppraislyg the 	1: 
significance of this hatter if it knew the nanes of the g;egas4 

or made any decision to omit information from the repot1;2  
including supervisors, who prepared this portion of the ,repast 

rn. 
. You indicated also that you would like a fu1P 

r 
ul 

explanation. 	 v_a,F o 
u  

I- 	
For your information, I have determined that opc3  

c, 	Tecial Agent Robert C. Gemherling made the decision as -St 	m. 
fo • 
, ;)at information should be included in his report of December 26,; 

• -7 .963. I also determined that Special Agent John T. Kesler 	Mi lad responsibility for reviewing photographic copies of the 
)ages of Lee Harvey Oswalds address book to determine which n' :m 	terns needed investigative attention. Such items were set 
orth as investigative leads to be covered and it was such lead • / 
material that was incorporated in Special Agent Genberling's 

) report of December 23, 1963. 

f,() 	 tit 0 I nm enclosing herewith affidavits eNecuted by  
Td.. ______special Agents Robert P. Gemberling and John T. Kesler herein nt In,o 

___---tach sets forth his explanation regarding his handling f • 

• h 	• fl  

120/ 
, ; ,,, 

' ,•• 

calson___ '''et  ----Lee Harvey Oswald's address hooktri rA ii,  ./ 1:; 
r.onrcu 	 REL:hrt 	/ ,  
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=*--" 	 (14), Sc memo Posen to Delmont 2-26-64 '.11:1 ML:TPD:PAH; captionec 
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honorable J. Lee Rankin 

I want you to know that I feel our reporting procedures 
in this matter are corpletely logical and sound. This Bureau 
never purported that Special Ay,ent Gemberling's report of 
December 23, 1963, contained the complete listing of Lee Harvey 
Oswald's address book.and, as you know, additional items in 
Oswald's address book not previously reported were furnished to 
the Commission in the report of Special Agent Robert P. Gemberling 
dated February 11, 1964, at Dallas, Texas. 

. 	, 
This Bureau fren tlie beginning of this investigation has 

developed and reported all available and relevant facts and it 
will continue to do so. 

I trust that this letter and the enclosures thereto 
will satisfy the requirements of the Commission. 

Sincerely yours, 

3- Edgar Hoover 

Enclosures (2) 
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